SECTION ES
1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION IDENTIFY AS
Person of

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH LIB CPC NDP Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these

BASE Unweighted (1000) (600) (400) (491) (496) (464) (249) (109) (458) (287) (107) (113) (134) (72) (185) (734)

(1000) (600) (400) (486) (500) (348) (310) (94) (351) (352) (104) (147) (132) (90) (237) (679)
MOST NDP/ Wab Count 449 294 154 178 258 302 45 39 259 55 85 85 35 29 115 311
LIKELY Kinew 45% 49% 39% 37% 52% 87% 15% 42% 74% 16% 82% 58% 26% 32% 48% 46%
ﬁ’\lugggw PC/ Obby Khan | Count 246 116 131 157 89 11 191 7 9 214 1 22 51 13 35 173
ELECTION 25% 19% 33% 32% 18% 3% 62% 8% 2% 61% 1% 15% 38% 14% 15% 26%
Liberal/ Cindy Count 47 44 3 26 20 5 6 27 37 2 2 11 6 11 22 23
Lamoureux 5% 7% 1% 5% 4% 1% 2% 29% 10% 1% 2% 8% 5% 12% 9% 3%
Green/ Janine Count 8 1 7 4 4 4 2 0 2 2 6
Gibson 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Keystone/ Kevin | Count 14 7 7 8 7 0 9 4 11 2 0 2 3 12
Friesen 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 4% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2%
Others Count 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 2
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) | Count 9 7 2 3 5 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 7
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
(Will not vote) Count 59 35 24 36 23 4 1 0 0 7 6 3 5 11 15 41
6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 6% 2% 4% 13% 6% 6%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 165 96 70 73 92 25 51 11 44 59 8 23 34 22 45 103
17% 16% 17% 15% 18% 7% 17% 12% 12% 17% 8% 15% 26% 25% 19% 15%
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SECTION ES

1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/DIW Single Yes No Yes No

BASE Unweighted (1000) (167) (322) (511) (95) (163) (233) (64) (155) (277) (662) (149) (167) (78) (888) (151) (813)

(1000) (302) (322) (376) (155) (161) (170) (139) (156) (205) (584) (136) (264) (119) (858) (188) (775)
MOST NDP/ Wab Count 449 125 141 182 51 47 80 67 89 102 281 58 107 67 372 101 334
LIKELY Kinew 45% 42% 44% 48% 33% 29% 47% 48% 57% 50% 48% 43% 40% 56% 43% 54% 43%
ﬁ\‘UEFF{’g\F/‘T PC/ Obby Khan | Count 246 64 9% 86 37 68 52 27 28 34 171 28 43 5 234 29 205
ELECTION 25% 21% 30% 23% 24% 42% 30% 20% 18% 17% 29% 21% 16% 4% 27% 15% 26%
Liberal/ Cindy Count 47 15 10 22 14 7 6 4 16 18 11 18 12 34 23 24
Lamoureux 5% 5% 3% 6% 9% 4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 8% 7% 10% 4% 12% 3%
Green/ Janine Count 8 2 1 5 2 0 1 0 4 1 4 3 7 3 5
Gibson 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Keystone/ Kevin | Count 14 3 4 6 2 1 4 2 3 2 8 2 4 1 12 2 12
Friesen 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Others Count 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 2
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) | Count 9 1 3 6 1 2 1 4 4 3 2 1 8 3 7
1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Will not vote) Count 59 28 21 10 17 13 6 11 8 4 16 4 39 10 49 3 52
6% 9% 6% 3% 1% 8% 4% 8% 5% 2% 3% 3% 15% 9% 6% 1% 7%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 165 62 45 58 31 23 20 32 22 39 83 26 48 23 139 25 135
17% 21% 14% 16% 20% 14% 12% 23% 14% 19% 14% 19% 18% 19% 16% 13% 17%
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SECTION ES
1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE Unweighted (1000) (138) (377) (469) (223) (764) (781) (181) (531) (145) (312) (134) (320) (418)

(1000) (450) (288) (244) (258) (732) (700) (229) (508) (232) (240) (199) (335) (342)
MOST NDP/ Wab Count 449 141 146 157 83 362 317 112 240 89 115 84 148 173
LIKELY Kinew 45% 31% 51% 64% 32% 50% 45% 49% 47% 39% 48% 42% 44% 50%
%UESS\F/‘T PG/ Obby Khan | Count 246 126 74 41 94 147 193 49 141 39 63 27 102 89
ELECTION 25% 28% 26% 17% 37% 20% 28% 21% 28% 17% 26% 14% 30% 26%
Liberal/ Cindy Count 47 21 15 12 12 34 30 6 12 16 20 11 7 19
Lamoureux 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 2% 7% 8% 6% 2% 5%
Green/ Janine Count 8 6 1 1 0 8 1 7 5 1 0 7 1
Gibson 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Keystone/ Kevin | Count 14 3 8 4 3 11 11 3 7 4 3 7 6
Friesen 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Others Count 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 1
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 9 1 6 2 2 7 8 1 4 1 5 4 3 2
1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 59 49 4 3 18 41 36 15 23 28 4 20 22 5
6% 1% 2% 1% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 12% 2% 10% 7% 1%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 165 102 32 24 44 119 101 36 75 54 29 47 47 47
17% 23% 1% 10% 17% 16% 14% 16% 15% 23% 12% 24% 14% 14%
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SECTION ES
2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION IDENTIFY AS
Person of

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH LIB CPC NDP Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (486) (500) (348) (310) (94) (351) (352) (104) (147) (132) (90) (237) (679)
SUPPORT/ | NDP/ Wab Count 484 315 169 197 274 305 54 40 264 65 93 96 35 29 125 336
%C\’,\‘,L';% Kinew 48% 52% 42% 41% 55% 88% 18% 43% 75% 18% 90% 65% 27% 32% 53% 49%
PC/ Obby Khan Count 267 126 141 163 104 13 207 7 9 232 1 23 60 15 38 184
27% 21% 35% 34% 21% 4% 67% 8% 3% 66% 1% 16% 46% 16% 16% 27%
Liberal/ Cindy Count 65 56 10 35 29 6 6 31 47 8 2 11 10 19 30 33
Lamoureux 7% 9% 2% 7% 6% 2% 2% 33% 13% 2% 2% 8% 7% 21% 13% 5%
Green/ Janine Count 11 3 8 4 7 1 4 2 1 0 3 0 0 3 8
Gibson 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Keystone/ Kevin | Count 18 7 11 12 7 0 12 4 14 2 0 2 3 16
Friesen 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 4% 4% 4% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2%
Others Count 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 2
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) | Count 15 10 5 9 6 1 5 2 1 3 1 3 7 5 8 7
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 6% 5% 3% 1%
(Will not vote) Count 59 35 24 36 23 4 1 1 0 8 6 4 5 11 15 41
6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 6% 2% 4% 13% 6% 6%
(DK/Undecided) Count 77 46 31 29 48 17 20 6 28 22 7 14 9 16 53
8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 10% 10% 7% 8%
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SECTION ES
2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/D/W Single Yes No Yes No

BASE (1000) (302) (322) (376) (155) (161) (170) (139) (156) (205) (584) (136) (264) (119) (858) (188) (775)

SUPPORT/ | NDP/ Wab Count 484 146 148 190 64 49 84 75 94 105 291 66 124 76 398 109 362
LEANING Kinew

TOWARD 48% 48% 46% 51% 41% 30% 49% 54% 60% 51% 50% 49% 47% 64% 46% 58% 47%
PC/ Obby Khan Count 267 72 103 92 38 70 55 35 33 37 188 31 44 5 255 29 226
27% 24% 32% 25% 24% 44% 32% 25% 21% 18% 32% 23% 17% 4% 30% 15% 29%
Liberal/ Cindy Count 65 24 16 26 22 7 7 2 9 19 26 12 28 15 50 23 42
Lamoureux 7% 8% 5% 7% 14% 4% 4% 1% 6% 9% 4% 9% 11% 13% 6% 12% 5%
Green/ Janine Count 11 4 1 6 2 0 2 1 1 5 1 4 5 10 4 6
Gibson 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Keystone/ Kevin Count 18 3 5 10 2 2 8 2 3 2 12 2 4 1 16 3 15
Friesen 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Others Count 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 2
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 15 3 6 6 2 4 2 1 5 7 3 4 3 12 6 9
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
(Will not vote) Count 59 28 21 10 17 13 6 11 8 4 16 4 39 10 49 3 52
6% 9% 7% 3% 11% 8% 4% 8% 5% 2% 3% 3% 15% 9% 6% 1% 7%
(DK/Undecided) Count 77 21 21 35 8 14 7 13 7 28 40 13 16 8 66 11 61
8% 7% 7% 9% 5% 9% 4% 9% 4% 14% 7% 10% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - June 2025 Probe Omnibus Survey

Page 5



SECTION ES
2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (1000) (450) (288) (244) (258) (732) (700) (229) (508) (232) (240) (199) (335) (342)

SUPPORT/ | NDP/Wab Count 484 165 154 159 95 386 331 126 253 109 118 95 155 188
LEANING Kinew

TOWARD 48% 37% 54% 65% 37% 53% 47% 55% 50% 47% 49% 47% 46% 55%
PC/ Obby Khan Count 267 136 80 45 106 158 211 51 160 40 64 35 107 95
27% 30% 28% 18% 1% 22% 30% 22% 32% 17% 27% 18% 32% 28%
Liberal/ Cindy Count 65 32 19 15 19 46 46 7 14 29 22 21 10 24
Lamoureux 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 3% 3% 13% 9% 10% 3% 7%
Green/ Janine Count 11 6 3 2 0 11 2 8 6 2 0 7 1 2
Gibson 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1%
Keystone/ Kevin | Count 18 6 8 4 3 15 15 3 10 5 3 7 9
Friesen 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Others Count 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 1
0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) | Count 15 7 6 2 5 10 8 4 4 4 5 7 5 2
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 59 49 4 4 18 42 37 15 23 28 4 20 22 5
6% 11% 2% 2% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 12% 2% 10% 7% 2%
(DK/Undecided) Count 77 49 12 13 12 63 47 15 37 14 23 15 29 17
8% 11% 4% 5% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 5%
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SECTION ES
1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?
2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION IDENTIFY AS
Person of

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH LIB CPC NDP Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these

BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted (896) (541) (355) (434) (450) (448) (228) (99) (431) (260) (105) (104) (113) (58) (162) (663)

VOTERS (849) (508) (340) (412) (423) (326) (284) (86) (321) (319) (98) (133) (106) (65) (198) (578)
DECIDED VOTE/ | NDP 57% 62% 50% 48% 65% 94% 19% 47% 82% 20% 95% 72% 33% 44% 63% 58%
LEANING IN PC 32% 25% 41% 40% 25% 4% 73% 8% 3% 73% 1% 17% 57% 22% 19% 32%
EE?CVTI on Liberal 8% 1% 3% 9% 7% 2% 2% 36% 15% 2% 2% 8% 9% 29% 15% 6%
Green Party 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Keystone Party 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0% 4% 4% 4% 2% 0% 4% 1% 3%
Others 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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SECTION ES
1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?
2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/DW Single Yes No Yes No

BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted (896) (148) (288) (460) (82) (138) (214) (59) (146) (245) (608) (131) (143) (71) (797) (135) (731)

VOTERS (849) (250) (274) (325) (128) (129) (155) (114) (140) (169) (521) (115) (204) (97) (731) (168) (653)
DECIDED VOTE/ | NDP 57% 59% 54% 58% 50% 38% 54% 66% 67% 62% 56% 57% 61% 79% 54% 65% 55%
LEANING IN PC 32% 29% 38% 28% 30% 54% 36% 30% 23% 22% 36% 27% 21% 5% 35% 17% 35%
PROV ELECTION ["[jpera 8% 10% 6% 8% 17% 6% 4% 1% 6% 1% 5% 10% 14% 15% 7% 14% 6%
Green Party 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Keystone Party 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Others 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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SECTION ES
1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which party's candidate would you be most likely to support?
2. Even though you have not decided whom you would vote for, is there nonetheless a provincial party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted (896) (107) (344) (433) (199) (687) (709) (161) (480) (124) (283) (111) (289) (387)
VOTERS (849) (345) (266) (225) (224) (617) (608) (195) (445) (186) (209) (158) (279) (318)
DECIDED VOTE/ | NDP 57% 48% 58% 71% 42% 63% 54% 65% 57% 59% 57% 60% 55% 59%
LEANING IN PC 32% 39% 30% 20% 47% 26% 35% 26% 36% 21% 31% 22% 38% 30%
PROV ELECTION [Miperal 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 4% 3% 16% 1% 13% 3% 7%

Green Party 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1%

Keystone Party 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%

Others 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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SECTION ES
3. The PC Party of Manitoba elected a new leader, Obby Khan, in April. How likely are you to vote for the PC Party now that Obby Khan is its leader?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION IDENTIFY AS
Person of

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH LIB CPC NDP Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (486) (500) (348) (310) (94) (351) (352) (104) (147) (132) (90) (237) (679)
VOTE PC Definitel | Count 207 113 94 133 74 28 156 5 22 167 2 17 38 17 34 144
WITH OBBY | y 21% 19% 24% 27% 15% 8% 50% 5% 6% 47% 2% 12% 29% 19% 14% 21%
EE:B“E’;S Consider | Count 196 108 88 106 87 38 90 13 36 106 16 25 22 19 44 139
20% 18% 22% 22% 17% 1% 29% 14% 10% 30% 15% 17% 17% 21% 19% 20%
Willnot | Count 421 276 145 170 240 260 31 63 259 39 83 75 41 28 103 293
42% 46% 36% 35% 48% 75% 10% 66% 74% 1% 79% 51% 31% 31% 43% 43%
(DK/NS) | Count 176 103 73 77 99 21 33 14 34 40 4 30 31 26 56 103
18% 17% 18% 16% 20% 6% 1% 15% 10% 1% 4% 20% 23% 29% 24% 15%
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SECTION ES
3. The PC Party of Manitoba elected a new leader, Obby Khan, in April. How likely are you to vote for the PC Party now that Obby Khan is its leader?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Married SIDIW Single Yes No Yes No

BASE (1000) (302) (322) (376) (155) (161) (170) (139) (156) (205) (584) (136) (264) (119) (858) (188) (775)
VOTEPC | Definitely | Count 207 50 72 85 27 56 50 23 16 36 133 31 40 6 192 28 171
WITH OBBY 21% 17% 22% 23% 18% 35% 29% 16% 10% 17% 23% 23% 15% 5% 22% 15% 22%
EE':B‘E’;S Consider | Count 196 58 64 73 39 28 39 16 36 34 122 22 43 9 183 29 153
20% 19% 20% 20% 25% 17% 23% 12% 23% 17% 21% 16% 16% 8% 21% 15% 20%
Willnot | Count 421 117 137 167 51 56 63 61 76 103 250 60 109 69 344 % 316
42% 39% 43% 44% 33% 35% 37% 44% 49% 50% 43% 44% 1% 59% 40% 51% 1%
(DKINS) | Count 176 77 50 50 38 22 18 39 28 32 78 23 72 34 139 35 135
18% 25% 15% 13% 24% 13% 1% 28% 18% 16% 13% 17% 27% 29% 16% 19% 17%
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SECTION ES

3. The PC Party of Manitoba elected a new leader, Obby Khan, in April. How likely are you to vote for the PC Party now that Obby Khan is its leader?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (1000) (450) (288) (244) (258) (732) (700) (229) (508) (232) (240) (199) (335) (342)
VOTE PC Definitely | Count 207 110 59 34 69 134 146 58 123 31 51 31 69 86
WITH OBBY 21% 25% 21% 14% 27% 18% 21% 25% 24% 13% 21% 16% 21% 25%
EEH;‘\\I'D“EARS Consider | Count 196 82 59 49 57 136 154 26 92 54 48 25 75 74
20% 18% 20% 20% 22% 19% 22% 1% 18% 23% 20% 13% 22% 22%
Willnot | Count 421 146 136 134 79 339 289 104 223 77 116 85 146 142
42% 32% 47% 55% 31% 46% 41% 46% 44% 33% 48% 43% 44% 42%
(DK/NS) | Count 176 111 34 28 52 122 111 40 70 70 25 58 45 40
18% 25% 12% 1% 20% 17% 16% 18% 14% 30% 10% 29% 13% 12%
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SECTION ES
4. Thinking back to the last provincial election here in Manitoba, held in October 2023, which party did you yourself vote for?

PROVINCIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION IDENTIFY AS
Person of

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH LIB CPC NDP Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (486) (500) 348) 310) 94) @351) 352) (104) (147) (132) 90) 237) (679)
VOTED LAST | NDP/ Wab Kinew | Count 348 237 1 128 206 348 222 35 63 58 26 23 80 249

PROV

ELECTION 35% 39% 28% 26% 41% 100% 63% 10% 60% 39% 20% 25% 34% 37%
PC/ Heather Count 310 146 164 184 126 310 25 258 10 37 45 10 48 225
Stefanson 31% 24% 41% 38% 25% 100% 7% 73% 9% 25% 34% 1% 20% 33%
Liberal/ Dougald Count 81 66 15 36 45 81 65 9 7 13 7 10 23 52
Lamont 8% 1% 4% 7% 9% 86% 18% 2% 6% 9% 5% 12% 10% 8%
Others Count 13 5 8 10 4 13 3 7 1 3 2 3 6 7
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 14% 1% 2% 1% 2% % 4% 3% %
(Did ot vote) Count 180 98 82 108 7 20 30 18 30 47 40 70 88
18% 16% 20% 20% 14% 6% 9% 17% 20% 36% 4% 29% 13%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 68 47 21 20 48 17 13 6 7 5 3 10 56
7% 8% 5% 4% 10% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 8%

BASE: VOTERS (752) (455) (297) (357) (380) (348) (310) (94) (314) (309) (80) (1) (80) @7) (157 (534)
VOTED NDP 46% 52% 37% 36% 54% 100% 71% 1% 78% 52% 32% 49% 51% 7%
PC 41% 32% 55% 52% 33% 100% 8% 83% 12% 34% 56% 22% 30% 42%
Liberal 11% 15% 5% 10% 12% 86% 21% 3% 8% 1% 9% 22% 15% 10%
Others 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 14% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 7% 4% 1%
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SECTION ES
4. Thinking back to the last provincial election here in Manitoba, held in October 2023, which party did you yourself vote for?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18- 34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/ID/W Single Yes No Yes No
BASE (1000) (302) (322) (376) (155) (161) (170) (139) (156) (205) (584) (136) (264) (119) (858) (188) (775)
\ég(‘gl\E/D LAST NDP/ Wab Kinew | Count 348 89 119 139 30 42 56 51 72 83 218 53 75 49 292 76 261
ELECTION 35% 30% 37% 37% 19% 26% 33% 37% 46% 40% 37% 39% 28% 41% 34% 41% 34%
PC/ Heather Count 310 73 98 140 37 72 75 36 25 65 221 46 37 5 294 42 253
Stefanson 31% 24% 30% 37% 24% 45% 44% 26% 16% 32% 38% 34% 14% 4% 34% 22% 33%
Liberal/ Dougald | Count 81 18 22 4 10 12 14 8 10 27 38 15 28 19 61 21 60
Lamont 8% 6% 7% 1% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 13% 6% 1% 11% 16% 7% 11% 8%
Others Count 13 3 6 5 3 2 5 4 0 9 0 3 1 12 5 9
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
(Did not vote) Count 180 95 62 24 67 29 13 28 32 11 68 13 98 30 148 30 144
18% 31% 19% 6% 43% 18% 7% 20% 21% 5% 12% 9% 37% 25% 17% 16% 19%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 68 25 17 27 9 3 8 16 13 19 30 9 23 14 51 14 48
7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 2% 5% 1% 9% 9% 5% 6% 9% 12% 6% 7% 6%
BASE: VOTERS (752) (183) (244) (325) (79) (128) (150) (95) (111) (175) (486) (114) (143) (74) (659) (144) (582)
VOTED NDP 46% 49% 49% 43% 37% 33% 38% 54% 65% 47% 45% 46% 52% 66% 44% 53% 45%
PC 4% 40% 40% 43% 47% 56% 50%. 37% 23% 37% 46% 40% 26% 6% 45% 29% 43%
Liberal 1% 10% 9% 13% 12% 9% 10% 9% 9% 15% 8% 13% 19% 26% 9% 14% 10%
Others 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 0%, 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
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SECTION ES
4. Thinking back to the last provincial election here in Manitoba, held in October 2023, which party did you yourself vote for?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION Ol RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (1000) (450) (288) (244) (258) (732) (700) (229) (508) (232) (240) (199) (335) (342)
VOTED LAST NDP/Wab Kinew | Count 348 96 122 127 79 267 246 91 190 71 85 65 118 132
E[‘,?Q’T.ON 35% 21% 42% 52% 30% 37% 35% 40% 37% 31% 35% 33% 35% 39%
PC/ Heather Count 310 155 90 56 97 208 243 57 178 35 91 52 121 109
Stefanson 31% 34% 31% 23% 38% 28% 35% 25% 35% 15% 38% 26% 36% 32%
Liberal/ Dougald Count 81 40 20 21 7 74 51 18 40 10 31 11 20 36
Lamont 8% 9% 7% 9% 3% 10% 7% 8% 8% 4% 13% 6% 6% 11%
Others Count 13 5 4 5 3 11 9 5 11 1 2 4 6 4
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
(Did not vote) Count 180 121 34 22 58 120 104 55 63 94 13 59 53 43
18% 27% 12% 9% 22% 16% 15% 24% 12% 41% 5% 30% 16% 13%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 68 33 20 13 15 52 47 4 27 22 18 8 16 18
7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 2% 5% 9% 8% 4% 5% 5%

BASE: VOTERS (752) (296) (235) (209) (185) (560) (549) 171) (418) (116) (209) (132) (266) (281)
VOTED NDP 46% 33% 52% 61% 42% 48% 45% 53% 45% 61% 41% 49% 45% 47%
PC 41% 52% 38% 27% 52% 37% 44% 33% 43% 30% 44% 40% 45% 39%
Liberal 11% 13% 8% 10% 4% 13% 9% 11% 10% 8% 15% 8% 8% 13%
Others 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%
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SECTION ES
6. Overall, are you happy or unhappy that Mark Carney and the Liberals won a minority government?

PROVINGIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION IDENTIFY AS
Person of

TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH LIB CPC NDP Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these

BASE (1000) (600) (400) (486) (500) (348) (310) (94) (351) (352) (104) (147) (132) (90) (237) (679)
CARNEY/ Very happy | Count 130 92 38 44 82 76 10 24 108 3 12 15 11 4 18 103
LIBERAL 13% 15% 9% 9% 16% 22% 3% 26% 31% 1% 12% 10% 8% 4% 8% 15%
gg\‘\%FngNT Happy Count 294 212 81 131 158 166 45 36 177 34 53 34 45 41 74 193
29% 35% 20% 27% 32% 48% 15% 38% 50% 10% 51% 23% 34% 45% 31% 28%
Neutral Count 238 153 85 119 115 55 57 18 40 54 33 56 36 38 94 129
24% 26% 21% 24% 23% 16% 18% 20% 11% 15% 32% 38% 27% 42% 40% 19%
Unhappy Count 122 61 61 59 64 32 49 8 21 74 6 27 13 5 32 82
12% 10% 15% 12% 13% 9% 16% 9% 6% 21% 6% 18% 10% 5% 13% 12%
Very unhappy | Count 216 81 135 133 82 18 150 7 5 189 1 15 27 4 19 171
22% 13% 34% 27% 16% 5% 48% 8% 1% 54% 1% 10% 20% 4% 8% 25%
Summary Happy 42% 51% 30% 36% 48% 70% 18% 64% 81% 10% 62% 33% 43% 49% 39% 44%
Neutral 24% 26% 21% 24% 23% 16% 18% 20% 1% 15% 32% 38% 27% 42% 40% 19%
Unhappy 34% 24% 49% 40% 29% 14% 64% 17% 7% 74% 6% 29% 30% 9% 21% 37%
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SECTION ES

6. Overall, are you happy or unhappy that Mark Carney and the Liberals won a minority government?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + 18-34 35-54 55 + Married S/D/W Single Yes No Yes No

BASE (1000) (302) (322) (376) (155) (161) (170) (139) (156) (205) (584) (136) (264) (119) (858) (188) (775)
CARNEY/ Very happy | Count 130 12 45 73 6 12 27 6 29 46 89 23 17 19 109 25 103
LIBERAL 13% 4% 14% 19% 4% 7% 16% 4% 19% 23% 15% 17% 7% 16% 13% 13% 13%
g'c’)“\f’EFgLT\AENT Happy Count 294 107 74 112 47 36 48 56 38 64 168 42 83 40 248 59 228
29% 35% 23% 30% 30% 22% 28% 40% 24% 31% 29% 31% 32% 33% 29% 32% 29%
Neutral Count 238 93 81 64 54 32 33 36 48 31 119 17 97 43 185 48 170
24% 31% 25% 17% 35% 20% 20% 26% 30% 15% 20% 13% 37% 36% 22% 25% 22%
Unhappy Count 122 34 33 55 15 19 25 19 15 31 68 26 24 12 110 37 85
12% 1% 10% 15% 10% 12% 15% 14% 9% 15% 12% 19% 9% 10% 13% 20% 1%
Very unhappy | Count 216 56 89 71 33 62 38 23 26 33 140 28 42 5 206 19 189
22% 19% 28% 19% 22% 39% 22% 16% 17% 16% 24% 21% 16% 4% 24% 10% 24%
Summary Happy 42% 39% 37% 49% 34% 30% 44% 44% 43% 54% 44% 48% 38% 49% 42% 45% 43%
Neutral 24% 31% 25% 17% 35% 20% 20% 26% 30% 15% 20% 13% 37% 36% 22% 25% 22%
Unhappy 34% 30% 38% 34% 31% 50% 37% 30% 26% 31% 36% 40% 25% 14% 37% 30% 35%
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6. Overall, are you happy or unhappy that Mark Carney and the Liberals won a minority government?

SECTION ES

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (1000) (450) (288) (244) (258) (732) (700) (229) (508) (232) (240) (199) (335) (342)
CARNEY/ Very happy Count 130 42 39 49 22 107 107 21 64 11 55 21 36 57
LIBERAL 13% 9% 13% 20% 8% 15% 15% 9% 13% 5% 23% 1% 1% 17%
gg“\?EF;{'HAENT Happy Count 294 102 94 95 61 231 204 71 151 72 70 50 97 115
29% 23% 33% 39% 24% 32% 29% 31% 30% 31% 29% 25% 29% 34%
Neutral Count 238 122 58 52 76 159 144 64 90 96 40 62 84 55
24% 27% 20% 21% 29% 22% 21% 28% 18% 42% 17% 31% 25% 16%
Unhappy Count 122 57 38 25 30 91 82 27 62 21 39 27 49 36
12% 13% 13% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 9% 16% 14% 15% 11%
Very unhappy | Count 216 128 60 24 69 143 163 46 142 32 36 38 69 79
22% 28% 21% 10% 27% 20% 23% 20% 28% 14% 15% 19% 21% 23%
Summary Happy 42% 32% 46% 59% 32% 46% 44% 40% 42% 35% 52% 36% 40% 50%
Neutral 24% 27% 20% 21% 29% 22% 21% 28% 18% 42% 17% 31% 25% 16%
Unhappy 34% 41% 34% 20% 39% 32% 35% 32% 40% 23% 31% 33% 35% 34%
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SECTION ES
7. Which party's candidate did you vote for in the federal election held on April 28, 2025?

PROVINGIAL REGION GENDER VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION IDENTIFY AS
Person of
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural Male Female NDP PC OTH LIB CPC NDP Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these
BASE (1000) (600) (400) (486) (500) (348) (310) (94) (351) (352) (104) (147) (132) (90) (237) (679)
VOTED LAST | Liberal/ Mark Count 351 250 101 135 208 222 25 67 351 43 36 39 82 247
FED ELECTION | Carney
35% 42% 25% 28% 42% 64% 8% 71% 100% 29% 27% 43% 34% 36%
CPC/ Pierre Count 352 154 199 214 138 35 258 16 352 43 43 19 62 258
Poilievre 35% 26% 50% 44% 28% 10%. 83% 17%. 100% 29% 32% 21% 26% 38%
NDP/ Jagmeet | Count 104 84 21 51 48 63 10 8 104 26 5 8 33 67
Singh 10% 14% 5% 10% 10% 18% 3% 8% 100% 17% 4% 9% 14% 10%
Others Count 19 9 10 16 2 3 5 3 8 3 8 10
2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 2%
(Did not vote) Count 127 74 53 58 69 17 9 24 39 22 47 60
13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 5% 3% 17% 29% 25% 20% 9%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 46 30 16 11 35 8 4 4 6 2 6 36
5% 5% 4% 2% 7% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 5%
BASE: VOTERS (827) (496) (331) @17) (396) (323) (298) (94) (351) (352) (104) (119) 87) (66) (185) (583)
VOTED Liberal 42% 50% 31% 32% 52% 69% 8% 71% 100% 36% 42% 59% 44% 42%
CPC 43% 31% 60% 51% 35% 1% 87% 17% 100% 36% 49% 29% 33% 44%
NDP 13% 17% 6% 12% 12% 19% 3% 8% 100% 21% 6% 12% 18% 12%
Others 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 7% 4% 4% 2%
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SECTION ES
7. Which party's candidate did you vote for in the federal election held on April 28, 2025?

AGE MALES FEMALES MARITAL STATUS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
TOTAL | 18-3¢ | 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ Maried | _S/DW Single Yes No Yes No

BASE (1000) @302) @322) 376) (155) (161) (170) (139) (156) (205) (584) (136) 264) (119) 858) (188) (775)

VOTED LAST | Liberal Mark Count 351 89 A 169 37 39 59 a8 29 110 209 62 78 56 289 79 266
FED ELECTION | Carney

35% 30% 29% 45% 24% 24% 35% 35% 31% 54% 36% 46% 20% 47% 34% 42% 34%
CPC/ Pierre Count 362 100 18 135 53 81 80 47 £ 52 234 43 66 7 335 46 287
Poilievre 35% 33% 36% 36% 34% 50% 7% 34% 24% 27% 40% 32% 25% 5% 39% 25% 37%
NDP/ Jagmest | Count 104 42 37 26 27 13 10 10 23 15 48 7 49 25 79 27 75
Singh 10% 14% 1% 7% 18% 8% 6% 8% 15% 7% 8% 5% 19% 21% %% 14% 10%
Others Count 19 7 5 7 7 3 7 2 1 8 3 8 3 14 7 12
2% 2% % 2% 5% 2% % % 0% % 2% 3% 2% 2% % %
(Did notvote) | Count 127 51 58 18 27 21 9 2 3% 9 65 13 48 21 104 26 94
13% 7% 8% 5% 7% 3% % 7% 23% %% 1% 10% 8% 7% 2% 4% 2%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 46 12 14 20 3 4 4 9 10 16 20 7 15 7 36 3 41
5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 7% % 8% % 5% % 5% % % 5%

BASE: VOTERS ©27) (239) (@51) (337) (125) (135) (156) (105) (110) (180) (499) (115) 201 @1) (718) (159) (639)
VOTED Tiveral 2% 7% 7% 50% 30% 28% 38% 16% 5% 1% 2% 54% 35% 1% 0% 5% 2%
CPC 43% 42% 47% 40% 43% 60% 51% 44% 33% 30% 47% 38% 33% 8% 7% 29% 45%
NDP 13% 18% 15% 8% 22% 10% 7% 10% 21% 8% 10% 6% 24% 27% 1% 17% 12%
Others 2% 3% 2% 2% % 2% % % 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2%
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SECTION ES
7. Which party's candidate did you vote for in the federal election held on April 28, 2025?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION o] RESIDENCE EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (1000) (450) (288) (244) (258) (732) (700) (229) (508) (232) (240) (199) (335) (342)

VOTED LAST Liberal/ Mark Count 351 106 116 124 59 289 263 72 172 58 119 52 108 147
FED ELECTION | Carney

35% 24% 40% 51% 23% 40% 38% 31% 34% 25% 50% 26% 32% 43%
CPC/ Pierre Count 352 181 108 56 112 235 276 62 213 53 81 58 129 130
Poilievre 35% 40% 37% 23% 44% 32% 39% 27% 42% 23% 34% 29% 38% 38%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 104 42 31 31 23 81 58 33 44 38 21 31 38 29
Singh 10% 9% 11% 13% 9% 11% 8% 14% 9% 16% 9% 16% 11% 8%
Others Count 19 10 4 6 7 12 10 5 5 9 5 1 8 6
2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2%
(Did not vote) Count 127 87 18 18 49 77 65 51 52 57 7 49 36 25
13% 19% 6% 7% 19% 10% 9% 22% 10% 24% 3% 25% 1% 7%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 46 24 11 9 8 37 27 7 22 17 7 7 16 6
5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 2%

BASE: VOTERS (827) (339) (258) (218) (201) (618) (608) (171) (434) (158) (226) (142) (283) (311)
VOTED Liberal 42% 31% 45% 57% 29% 47% 43% 42% 40% 37% 53% 37% 38% 47%
CPC 43% 53% 42% 26% 56% 38% 45% 36% 49% 33% 36% 41% 46% 42%
NDP 13% 12% 12% 14% 11% 13% 10% 19% 10% 24% 9% 22% 13% 9%
Others 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2%
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BANNER VARIABLES

PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION
TOTAL NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH LIB CPC NDP
BASE (1000) (484) (267) (97) (348) (310) (94) (351) (352) (104)
PROVINCIAL Winnipeg 60% 65% 47% 69% 68% 47% 76% 71% 44% 80%
REGION Rural
40% 35% 53% 31% 32% 53% 24% 29% 56% 20%
BASE (523) (286) (104) (57) (220) (115) (64) (229) (126) (73)
URBAN AREA [ Inner City 22% 23% 18% 15% 19% 14% 19% 1% 16% 44%
Inner Suburb 36% 33% 39% 42% 38% 34% 49% 41% 32% 30%
Outer Suburb 43% 44% 43% 43% 42% 52% 31% 47% 52% 25%
BASE (600) (315) (126) (67) (237) (146) (71) (250) (154) (84)
WINNIPEG Northwest 27% 24% 29% 34% 20% 36% 33% 23% 30% 32%
REGION Northeast 19% 14% 28% 6% 17% 26% 10% 13% 30% 17%
Southeast 17% 20% 15% 16% 25% 15% 14% 25% 13% 7%
Southwest 21% 22% 18% 31% 24% 15% 28% 31% 18% 6%
Core 16% 20% 10% 12% 15% 8% 15% 9% 9% 38%
BASE (986) (471) (267) (96) (334) (310) (94) (343) (352) (99)
GENDER Male 49% 42% 61% 54% 38% 59% 48% 39% 61% 52%
Female 51% 58% 39% 46% 62% 41% 52% 61% 39% 48%
BASE (1000) (484) (267) (97) (348) (310) (94) (351) (352) (104)
AGE 18-34 30% 30% 27% 32% 26% 23% 22% 25% 28% 40%
35- 54 32% 31% 38% 24% 34% 31% 29% 26% 33% 35%
55 + 38% 39% 35% 44% 40% 45% 49% 48% 38% 25%
BASE (486) (197) (163) (52) (128) (184) (45) (135) (214) (51)
MALES 18-34 32% 33% 23% 50% 23% 20% 28% 28% 25% 54%
35-54 33% 25% 43% 20% 33% 39% 31% 29% 38% 26%
55 + 35% 43% 34% 31% 44% 41% 42% 44% 38% 20%
BASE (500) (274) (104) (44) (206) (126) (49) (208) (138) (48)
FEMALES 18-34 28% 27% 33% 10% 25% 28% 17% 23% 34% 22%
35-54 31% 34% 31% 30% 35% 20% 28% 24% 27% 47%
55 + 41% 38% 36% 60% 40% 52% 56% 53% 39% 31%
BASE (982) (479) (260) (97) (345) (300) (94) (347) (345) (104)
EDUCATION HS or less 46% 34% 52% 46% 28% 52% 47% 31% 52% 41%
Post-Sec 29% 32% 31% 33% 35% 30% 25% 34% 31% 29%
Univ Grad 25% 33% 17% 21% 37% 19% 28% 36% 16% 30%
BASE (990) (481) (263) (97) (346) (305) (94) (348) (348) (104)
CHILDREN <16 | Yes 26% 20% 40% 24% 23% 32% 10% 17% 32% 22%
AT HOME No 74% 80% 60% 76% 77% 68% 90% 83% 68% 78%
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BANNER VARIABLES

TOTAL

PROV VOTE INTENTION

VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION

VOTED LAST FED ELECTION

NDP

PC

OTH

NDP

PC

OTH

LIB

CPC

NDP

BASE

(929)

(457)

(263)

(83)

(337)

(300)

(83)

(334)

(338)

©1)

RESIDENCE

Own

75%

72%

80%

79%

73%

81%

72%

79%

82%

64%

Rent

25%

28%

20%

21%

27%

19%

28%

21%

18%

36%
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BANNER VARIABLES

PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION
TOTAL NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH LIB CPC NDP
BASE (983) (481) (263) (96) (346) (305) (93) (348) (343) (104)
|\S/|$ART|L/;L Married 59% 60% 71% 43% 63% 73% 50% 60% 68% 46%
Separated/
Div'%rce 4/ Widowed 14% 14% 12% 19% 15% 15% 16% 18% 13% 7%
Single 27% 26% 17% 38% 22% 12% 33% 22% 19% 47%
BASE (980) (480) (264) (94) (346) (304) (94) (350) (346) (103)
EMPLOYED Yes 52% 53% 61% 33% 55% 59% 54% 49% 61% 42%
FULL TIME No 24% 23% 15% 39% 21% 11% 11% 17% 15% 37%
Retired 25% 25% 24% 28% 24% 30% 35% 34% 23% 21%
BASE (876) (437) (237) (81) (315) (282) (81) (308) (316) (98)
HOUSEHOLD [ < $50K 23% 22% 15% 34% 21% 18% 18% 17% 18% 32%
INCOME $50K-$99K 38% 35% 45% 22% 38% 43% 33% 35% 41% 39%
$100K + 39% 43% 40% 44% 42% 39% 49% 48% 41% 29%
BASE (1000) (484) (267) (97) (348) (310) (94) (351) (352) (104)
IDENTIFY AS | Indigenous 15% 20% 9% 15% 17% 12% 17% 12% 12% 24%
Immigrant 13% 7% 23% 10% 7% 14% 10% 10% 12% 5%
Person of Colour 9% 6% 5% 22% 7% 3% 14% 11% 5% 7%
BIPOC 24% 26% 14% 37% 23% 15% 31% 23% 18% 32%
None of these 68% 69% 69% 60% 72% 73% 63% 70% 73% 64%
BASE (976) (474) (260) (94) (341) (299) (93) (344) (343) (104)
LBGTQIA2S+ | Yes 12% 16% 2% 17% 14% 2% 22% 16% 2% 24%
No 88% 84% 98% 83% 86% 98% 78% 84% 98% 76%
BASE (963) (471) (255) (95) (338) (295) (94) (345) (333) (102)
DISABILITY Yes 20% 23% 1% 32% 23% 14% 27% 23% 14% 26%
No 80% 77% 89% 68% 77% 86% 73% 77% 86% 74%
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